
FOIA Fee

Administration Records Check $2.00 R/$4.00 NR **    
Officer Services *** Security Services $52.50 Per Hour***
Officer Services *** Traffic Control $52.50 Per Hour***
Officer Services *** School Sporting Events $52.50 Per Hour***

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Administration Collision and Incident Reports $5.00, Free for Victim

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
City Clerk

FOIA Fee Per Page Copy For Letter Size / Per Page Copy For Legal Size $.15/$.30

FOIA Fee Per Hour For Employee Research Time Varies

FOIA Fee CD With PDF Files $1.00

FY 2025 FeeFee Detail

FOIA Fee Per Certified Document $1.00

CITY OF GOOSE CREEK MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

Department/Program Fee

FOIA Fee CD With Audio Wave Files $3.00

Administration Fingerprints $5.00 R/$10.00 NR **

DVD $3.00

Police Reports $5.00FOIA Fee

*In accordance with SC Code of Laws 30-4-30, the fee for the search, retrieval, or redaction of records shall not exceed the prorated hourly salary of the lowest paid employee who, in the reasonable 
discretion of the custodian of the records, has the necessary skill and training to perform the request.
** Free for military and first responders with valid identification
***2 Hour Minimum on All Officer Services, holiday’s is time and half.

Page 1 of 15 Master Fee Schedule - FY2025 



FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

Zoning
Zoning Special Exception $300.00
Zoning Sign Permit $125.00

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
Zoning Administration Appeal $150.00

Variance Application $300.00

A Size $1.00 8.5” x 11”
B Size $2.00 11” x 17”

DIGITAL MAPS (PLOTTED AND PRINTED) *

Description Price (each) Size

Zoning Verification Letters No Charge

E Size $10.00 34” x 44”
J Size $15.00 40” x 60”

C Size $10.00 17” x 22”
D Size $10.00 22” x 34”

Commercial Review > 10 Acres $300.00 Plus $20.00 Acre
Rezoning Request - Less than 5 acres $300.00

Subdivision Plat Review Over 10 Lots $250.00 Plus $10.00 Lot
Commercial Review 0-10 Acres $300.00

* Electronic copies of the above maps in PDF format are available for no charge.  Other specialized mapping and data-provision services will be provided on a time and material basis, subject to availability of 
mapping staff.  An hourly service charge of $25 plus printing costs will be charged for such special services.  The City of Goose Creek reserves the right to require payment in advance for such special services.

Land Development Services
Subdivision Plat Review 1-10 Lots $250.00

Planned Development $3,500.00 **
* Fee charged will also include a reimbursement for the City’s incurred legal fees related to the review of the development agreement.
** No planned development fee with annexation

Temporary Use Permit $25.00
Development Agreement $1,000.00 *

Rezoning Request - 5 to 50 acres $500.00
Rezoning Request - Greater than 50 acres $1,500.00
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FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

Residential Reconnect Fee $15.00 plus the application fee
Commercial building safety inspection $75.00 plus the application feeCommercial Building Safety Permit

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

 for each additional $1,000.00
  Cost of Construction $100,000.00 - $500,000.00 $460 For 1st $100,00.00 Plus $3

for each additional 1,000.00
  Cost of Construction $500,000.00 and up $1,660 For 1st $500,000.00 Plus $2

  Cost of Construction $1,000.00 - $50,000.00 $15 For 1st $1,000.00 Plus $5
for each additional 1,000.00

  Cost of Construction $50,001.00 - $100,000.00 $260 For 1st 50,000.00 Plus $4

Permit Fees 
Application Fee Non-Refundable $25.00
Building Permit Fee
  Cost of Construction $0.00 to $1,000.00 $15.00

Every Amp above 200 Amps $0.15 
Temporary Power Pole/Meter $25.00 

Mechanical Permit Fee Permit Issue Fee $20.00 

100,000 cu ft. and Over   $0.50/1,000 cu ft.    
Electrical Permit Fee 0-200 Amp Service $40.00 

for each additional $1,000.00
Plan Review Fee Equal to 1/2 of the Building Permit Fee
Moving/Demolition of Buildings/Structures   0 up to 100,000 cu ft.  $50.00 

New Construction $10.00 For 1st $1,000.00 of the Valuation

Plus $2.00 for each additional $1,000.00
Repairs, Alterations & Additions $5.00 For 1st $1,000.00 of the Valuation

Plus $2.00 for each additional $1,000.00
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FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

165,001 Btu (5BHp) to  330,000 (10BHP) $10.00 
330,001 Btu (10BHp) to 1,165,000 (52BHp) $15.00 
1,165,001 (52BHP) to 3,300,000 (98BHp) $25.00 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT (CONTINUED)

Permit Fees (continued)
Boiler Inspection Fee 33,000 Btu (1BHp) to 165,000 (5BHp) $5.00 

$7,001.00 to $10,000.00 $110.00
$10,001.00 to $25,000.00 $140.00
$25,001.00 - Up $175.00 plus 0.6% of amount over the 

baseline

$2,501.00 to $4,000.00 $50.00
$4,001.00 to $5,500.00 $70.00
$5,501.00 to $7,000.00 $90.00

Over 3,300,000 (98BHp) $35.00 

Plumbing Permit Fee Less Than $1,000.00 $10.00
$1,001.00 to $2,500.00 $30.00

Re-inspection Fees  $100.00 (1st Inspection)  
Doubles per offence - $800 cap

per failed inspection
Stop Work Order Construction of any type  started w/out a permit Double the Permit Fee

Swimming Pool Permit - Residential Covers Trades if Holder of "SP" State Contractors License $100.00
Swimming Pool Permit - Commercial Covers Trades if Holder of "SP" State Contractors License $150.00 

Gas Permit Permit Issue Plus Gas Pressure Test $20.00

Inspection Piping 1-4 Outlets $10.00
Inspection Piping More Than 4 Outlets $2.00 Each Additional Outlet

*Certain projects (new and existing) may be subject to a public art fee. Please reference City Code Chapter 154: Public Art on Private Property.

Preliminary Plan Review Fee Building Official Review of Plans before contractor submittal $500.00
Expedited Residential Permit Processing $500.00 
Animal Control Conditional Use Permit Each dog and/or cat over 3 $25.00
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FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

Audit/Budget Preprinted Book Fee Per Page

E911 Surcharge E911 Surcharge - Per line, per month $0.84 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT (CONTINUED)

Special Event Permit Application Neighborhood Block Parties – road closures $50.00
Special Event Permit Application Picketing Permit no fee

Development Impact Fees

Single Family - Residential Per Unit $3,253.00
Multi-Family - Residential Per Unit $1,952.00

$25.00
Special Event Permit Application Festivals and Major Events $50.00

Penalty
Non-Payment of Hospitality Tax and 
Accommodations Tax

5% per month with an increase of 5% each month until 
paid

Short Term Rental Permit Annual Fee for a Short Term Rental Permit $100.00

Hospitality Taxes Prepared Foods 2% tax   
Local Accommodations Taxes Hotel/Motel Stays 1% tax  

Special Event Permit Application Filming and Photography $25.00-$100.00
Additional fees may be charged which include but are not limited to traffic control, security, security deposits, etc.

Other Charges and Fees

Commercial Per 1,000 sq. ft. $590.00
Office Per 1,000 sq. ft. $448.00

$0.20
Set-Off Debt Collection $25.00 City, $25.00 DOR, $25.00 MASC

Facilities Rental - Fire Training Room Per Hour / 2 Hour Minimum $100.00

Industrial Per 1,000 sq. ft. $265.00
Single Family - Residential - Carnes Per Unit $1175.00

Returned Check Fee Per Check - Citywide $30.00

Commercial - Carnes Per 1,000 sq. ft. $437.00

Special Event Permits
Special Event Permit Application Events held on private property
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FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

Water Rates Inside City Limits Outside City Limits
Monthly Service Charge $12.80 $25.60

FINANCE DEPARTMENT (CONTINUED)
Water Billing

Tap Fees $500.00 $1,000.00
Water Tap Impact Fee $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Water Rates $2.52 per 1,000 Gallons $5.04 per 1,000 Gallons
Hydrant Fee N/A $1.00 per Month

Origination Fees $50.00 inside city limits
Transfer Fee $25.00 applied to next water bill

Non-payment Fee $30.00 non-payment fee for accounts not paid by the 25th of the month
Illegal Meter Tampering Fee $125.00 if meter has been illegally turned on, plus $25.00 reconnect fee

Late Charges 15% of amount due assessed after the 15th of the month
Arrangement Fee $15.00 payment arrangement fee

Fire Hydrant Meter Rental $500.00 security deposit + $3.98 per 1,0000 Gallons + $97.52 monthly rental

After Hours Calls $30.00 fee to reinstate water service interrupted due to non-payment or after 
Turf Box Installation $80.00
Meter Box Repairs $25.00 minimum/$150.00 maximum (residential meters only)

Temporary Service $30.00 origination fee plus applicable water charges
Repeat Service Calls $25.00 fee on all return trips for new service (i.e. continuous running
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FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

1 $30.00 $2.00
2 $40.00 $2.15

FINANCE DEPARTMENT (CONTINUED)
Business Licenses

Rate Class Income 0-$2,000 All over $2,000 Rate per
Thousand or fraction thereof

5 $70.00 $2.60
6 $80.00 $2.75

3 $50.00 $2.30
4 $60.00 $2.45

Gross Income in $Millions Percent in Class Rate for each
additional $1,000

0-1 100%

9 See class 9 rates

* Out of City Rates:
Unless otherwise specifically provided, all minimum fees and rates shall be doubled for non-residents and itinerants having no fixed principal place of business within the 
city.

* Declining Scale applies in all Classes for gross income in excess of $1,000,000

7 $90.00 $2.90
8 See class 8 rates

3-4 70%
Over 4 60%

1-2 90%
2-3 80%
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FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

FINANCE DEPARTMENT (CONTINUED)
Business License (continued)

Class 8 Rates: and Class 9 Rates:
Each NAICS number designates a separate sub-classification. The businesses in this section are treated as separate and individual subclasses due to provisions of state 
law, regulatory requirements, service burdens, tax equalization consideration and the like, which are deemed to be sufficient to require individually determined rates.

Business First $2,000 
Gross Income

$2,001 up to $1,000,000

Carnival & Circuses
$300.00

$3.50 per thousand or
fraction thereof

Bingo Hall
$200.00

$2.95 per thousand or
fraction thereof

Auto, Motor Vehicle Dealers, Farm Machinery & Boat Dealers $80.00
$2.00 per thousand or fraction 

thereof
Pawn Brokers $200.00

$2.95 per thousand or fraction 
thereof

Contractors, Construction, All Types
$75.00

$2.40 per thousand or
fraction thereof

Junk or Scrap Metal
$65.00

$2.00 per thousand or
fraction thereof

Taverns, Bars & Clubs $200.00
$2.95 per thousand or fraction 

thereof

Over $1,000,000 see declining scale
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FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

Up to Maximum $35.00 Per Thousand or $2,000.00

Telecommunications All Types 1% of Gross Income

FINANCE DEPARTMENT (CONTINUED)
Business License (continued)

Business Type
Railroad Companies First 1,000 Inhabitants $25.00

$12.50 license fee plus $12.50 per machine
Coin Operated, non-payout (Type III) Operator of Machine $12.50 license fee plus $180.00 per machine

Over $1,000,000 See Declining Scale

Billiard Rooms - Tables Billiard or Pool Tables $5.00 for Tables Under 3.5'

Billiard Rooms First $2,000 $200.00
$2,001 up to $1,000,000 $2.95 Per Thousand

Insurance Companies Fire & Casualty / Title Ins 2% of Gross Premiums

Insurance Companies Life, Health & Accident .75% of Gross Premiums

Express Business License New Residential Construction $500.00 per Residential Unit

Penalty Non-Payment of Business Lic. Tax Prior to Operations
5% per month with an increase of 5% each month until 

paid

$12.50 for Tables Over 3.5'
Amusement Machines
Coin Operated, (except gambling) (Type I&II) Operator of Machine

Certified Audio Recordings Small Case $10
Certified Audio Recordings Large case $20

MUNICIPAL COURT

* All minimum rates and fees shall be doubled for businesses having no fixed permanent place of business within the City.
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FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

Youth Membership Yearly $25.00 R / $175.00 NR
Senior Walking Club Yearly $25.00 R / $100.00 NR

RECREATION DEPARTMENT R= Resident; NR= Non-Resident
Fitness Programs

Adult Membership Yearly $60.00 R / $325.00 NR

Personal Training 1/1 Hour Session $45.00
Personal Training 4 Thirty Minute Sessions $99.00

Orientation 45 Minute Session $15.00 R / $20.00 NR
Personal Training 1/30 Minute Session $32.00

Gymnastics
Mommy & Me Monthly $60.00 R / $80.00 NR

Preschool Monthly $60.00 R / $80.00 NR

Daily Choice of Fitness Classes Daily $5.00
Yoga Daily $8 daily fee

Fitness Classes Monthly $30.00 R / $35.00 NR
Easy Does It Fitness Classes Monthly $25.00 R / $30 NR

Tumbling Monthly $75.00 R / $95.00 NR

Playnastics Daily $5.00 R / $7.00 NR

Advanced Girls Monthly $95.00 R / $115.00 NR

Beginner Boys Monthly $75.00 R / $95.00 NR

Beginners Girls Monthly $75.00 R / $95.00 NR

Intermediate Girls Monthly $75.00 R / $95.00 NR

Level 3 Monthly $190.00 R / $220.00 NR

Hot Shots Monthly $95.00 R / $115.00 NR

Level 2 Monthly $140.00 R / $170.00 NR

Parents Night Out Offered once a month
$20.00 R / $30.00 NR  PLUS $15.00 R / $25.00 NR per 

sibling

Open Gym Offered once a month $13.00 R / $20.00 NR

Level 4 Monthly $230.00 R / $260.00 NR
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FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

RECREATION DEPARTMENT (CONTINUED) R= Resident; NR= Non-Resident

Xcel Gold/Platinum Monthly $190.00 R / $220.00 NR

Xcel Diamond Monthly $230.00 R / $260.00 NR

Level 6-10 Monthly $275.00 R / $305.00 NR

Xcel Bronze/Silver Monthly $140.00 R / $170.00 NR

Gymnastics (continued)
Level 5 Monthly $230.00 R / $260.00 NR

June 2024 - November 2024 Annual $30.00 

Competition Teams June 2024 - May 2025
Annual $50.00 

Boys Team L4 / L5 Monthly $190.00 R / $220.00 NR
Gymnastics Registration Fees

January 2024 - May 2024 Annual $30.00 

Gymnastics Birthday Party 1 ½ Hour $235.00 R / $255.00 NR

Boys Team L3 Monthly $160.00 R / $190.00 NR

Martial Arts Monthly $50.00 R / $55.00 NR

Beginner Tennis 8 week session $75.00 R / $85.00 NR

Ballet & Jazz Monthly $50.00 R / $55.00 NR

Karate Monthly $85.00 R / $95.00 NR

Preschool and Other Programs
Half Pints Preschool Monthly $180.00 R / $185.00 NR
Preschool Ballet, Tap & Jazz Monthly $50.00 R / $55.00 NR

per monthly event

Senior Line Dancing Daily $4.00 R / $5.00 NR

Senior Program Sponsors Sponsor Fee $150.00 per year / $50

Adult Tennis 8 week session $100.00 R / $120.00 NR

Senior Painting Daily $5.00 R / $6.00 NR
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FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

$200/HR *$500 Deposit
Weddings @ Daning Half Day $1,500.00 R / $3,000.00 NR

Central Creek Park - Eubanks Pavilion 3 hour rental $200.00 R / $300.00 NR
Central Creek Park - Boeing Pavilion 3 hour rental $150.00 R / $250.00 NR
Central Creek Park - Berkeley Pavilion 3 hour rental $150.00 R / $250.00 NR

Weddings @ Daning Full Day $2,500.00 R / $5,000.00 NR 

Central Creek Park Casey Pavilion Half Day $1,000.00 R / $1,500.00 NR
Central Creek Park Casey Pavilion Full Day $1,500.00 R / $2,000.00 NR
CCP Casey Pavilion Non-Profit Event Hourly $50 per hour
Daning For Profit Event Full Day $3000.00 R/ $5000.00 NR 
Daning Non-Profit Events Full Day

RECREATION DEPARTMENT (CONTINUED) R= Resident; NR= Non-Resident
Athletic Programs

Football Registration Season $65.00 R / $100.00 NR

Flag Football Registration Season $50.00 R / $85.00 NR

Baseball/T-Ball/Softball Registration Season $50.00 R / $85.00 NR

Soccer Registration Season $50.00 R / $85.00 NR

Open Play Volleyball Daily $5.00
Pickleball Daily $2.00

Sponsorship-Silver Season $675.00

Sponsorship-Bronze Season $250.00

Volleyball Season $45.00 R /$80.00 NR

Sponsorship-Gold Season $1,000

Cheerleading Registration Season $45.00 R /$80.00 NR

Basketball Registration Season $45.00 R /$80.00 NR

Sponsorship-Sign Season $250.00

Facility Rentals

Basketball Party 2 hour max rental $150.00 R / $160.00 NR
Multi-Purpose Room 2 Per hour $45.00 R / $55.00 NR

Gym Rental Per hour $60.00 R / $70.00 NR
John McCants Veterans Park Pavilion Daily rate $100.00 Daily Fee
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FY 2025 FeeFee DetailDepartment/Program Fee

Facility Rentals (continue

RECREATION DEPARTMENT (CONTINUED)

Daning Deposit Per Event *$500.00 Deposit and Additional Staff fees
Creek Collective Hourly $100 R / $150 NR

Art Camp Weekly $70.00 R / $75.00 NR

Pool Party 3 hour rental $275.00

Summer Camps

Fun Fitness Camp Weekly $120.00 R / $135.00 NR

Swim Lessons 6 Lessons $75.00 R / $85.00 NR

Swim Lessons – Private 6 Lessons $125.00 R / $135.00 NR

Pool
Membership Yearly $50.00 R /  $100.00 NR
Daily Fee $3.00

TR Bowling 8 week session $45.00 R / $60.00 NR

New Adventures Camp Weekly $120.00 R / $125.00 NR

Therapeutic Programs
TR Pickleball 4 week session $10.00 R / $15.00 NR

Science Camp Weekly $120.00 R / $125.00 NR

Gymnastics Camp Weekly $65.00 R / $80.00 NR

Magic Camp Weekly $130.00 R / $135.00 NR

Cheer Tumble Camp Weekly $65.00 R / $80.00 NR

Festival of Lights Trip $5.00

Sponsor – TR Dances 4 Events $250.00 Platinum / $100.00 Gold

Sponsor – TR Fishing Rodeo 1 Event $250.00 Platinum / $100.00 Gold

TR Golf 8 week session $20.00 R / $35.00 NR

Aqua-Play 4 week session $20.00 R / $35.00 NR

Unified Cheerleading 8 week session $30.00 R / $45.00 NR

Camp Friendship Weekly $50.00 R / $60.00 NR
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Vendor  – Spring Concert Series Per Event $50.00
Sponsor – Fabulous Fourth in the Creek 1 Event $1,000.00 Platinum / $250.00 Gold

Sponsor – Spring Concert Series 3 Events $1,000.00 Platinum / $250.00 Gold

RECREATION DEPARTMENT (CONTINUED)

Sponsor – Cookin’ in the Creek 1 Event $1,000.00 Platinum / $500.00 Gold / $250.00 Silver

Vendor  – Cookin’ in the Creek 1 Event $200.00 Food Vendor / $100.00 Dessert Vendor

Sponsor – BBQ & Brews 1 Event $750.00 Platinum / $300.00 Gold

Vendor  – BBQ & Brews 1 Event $50.00

Special Events
Sponsor –  Dance 1 Event $250.00 Platinum / $100.00 Gold
Sponsor – Easter Egg Hunt 1 Event $500.00 Platinum

Food Vendor – Fall Festival 1 Event $225.00
Sponsor – Outdoor Movie 2 Events $500.00 Platinum / $250.00 Gold

Food Vendor – Kids Fest 1 Event $225.00
Sponsor – Fall Festival 1 Event $800.00 Platinum / $650.00 Gold / $4000.00 Silver

Vendor – Fabulous Fourth in the Creek Per Event $225.00
Sponsor – Kids Fest 1 Event $1,000.00 Platinum / $500.00 Gold / $250.00 Silver

Dance Admission 1 Event $20.00 Resident Child / $25.00 Non-Resident Child
 (additional child $5.00)

Senior Thanksgiving Luncheon Admission 1 Event Free for Residents / $5.00 NR

Sponsor – Christmas in the Creek 1 Event $1,000.00 Platinum / $500.00 Gold / $250.00 Silver
Food Vendor – Christmas Tree Lighting 1 Event $50.00

Food Vendor – Outdoor Movie Per Event $50.00
Sponsor – Halloween Carnival 1 Event $500.00 Platinum / $250.00 Gold

Late registration fee for sports Per Sport $15.00
Late fee for programs Per Month $10.00

Senior Christmas Luncheon Admission 1 Event Free for Residents / $5.00 NR

Miscellaneous
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9 Hole Rate

Application Fee $400.00
Single $1,800.00

GOLF DEPARTMENT
Memberships

Range Fees $350.00 Single / $450.00 Family
Trail Fees $1,400.00 Single / $1,700.00 Family

Military/Senior Family $2,400.00
Junior (Up to age 19) $950.00

Family $2,500.00
Military/Senior Single $1,700.00

Large Bag of Balls $6.00 Member / $9.00 Nonmember

Handicap Fee $35.00

Miscellaneous

Weekday 10-2 $45.00 R / $53.00 NR

Cart Lease $1,900.00 Single / $2,200.00 Family
Cart Fees $19.00 for 18 Holes / $9.50 for 9 Holes

Weekend 2-Close $40.00 R / $50.00 NR
Weekday Open-10 $50.00 R / $58.00 NR

Weekend Open-10 $60.00 R / $70.00 NR
Weekend 10-2 $50.00 R / $60.00 NR

Small Bag of Balls $3.00 Member / $4.50 Nonmember

Daily Rates

9 Hole Rate Weekend after 12:00 pm $28.00 R / $32.00 NR
Weekday Anytime $28.00 R / $32.00 NR

Senior Rate Monday - Friday $35.00 R / $40.00 NR
Military $5.00 Off Rack Anytime
Walking After 12 Weekday & Weekend after 12 $23.00 R / $26.00 NR (18 Holes) / $15.00 R / $18.00 NR (9 

Weekday 2-Close $35.00 R / $43.00 NR
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